
Resource Name
Cost
(per day)

BASIC SOUND & LIGHT PACKAGE: Speaker/ Presentation (Main Stage)

Front stage wash lights & specials from rep plot, Single Look, On/Off 

Will not include a dedicated Operator

Playback Equipment, microphone(s) and up to 6 channels on the sound board

$250.00 

MUSIC/DANCE PERFORMANCE SOUND & LIGHT PACKAGE: (Main Stage)

Includes everything above plus -

Complete Rep Plot including side lights, all upstage lighting and cyc (if needed)

Moving Lights & Basic Programming 

NOTE:special moving light programming will incure addition labor hours

Available sound equipment including mics, speakers, foldback, etc. 

(complete list of equipment available upon request)

NOTE: Band Sound Equipment set-up may incure additional labor charges

$650.00 

LIGHTING & SOUND PACKAGE (Black Box)

Includes current lighting plot hung and focused in the space.

Available sound equipment including mics, speakers, foldback, etc. 

(complete list of equipment available upon request)

NOTE: Additional hourly rate will be required for set up and break down.

$300.00 

CUSTOM LIGHTING PACKAGE (client provides light plot and paperwork)

Additional equipment charge for lights, cables, frames etc. beyond the rep plot

NOTE: Hourly rate for the technicians to hang and focus plot and restore the rep plot 

will be charged in addition to the equipment fee.

$20.00 per instr.

Projector & Screen $130.00

Steinway Concert Grand Piano (main stage) $200.00

Upright Piano (additional cost for moving to space) $100.00

Steinway Spirio Grand Piano (Room 4138 only) 

Special arrangements & cost required to move
$250.00

Piano Tuning (LPC Tuner - required for each piano & each move) $250.00

Grand Pianos - Room Moves (move & restore) 

Requires professional moving service and advance notice

$1400.00 9' Grand

$1200.00 Spirio

Orchestra Pit (if lowered to use as pit) $75.00

Orchestra / Band Shell (Half) - Additional hourly rate for install & strike $350.00

Orchestra / Band Shell (Whole) - Additional hourly rate for install & strike $600.00

Music Stands & Orchestra Chairs $2.00 ea.

Choirs Risers -  Additional hourly rate for install & strike $30.00 ea.

Stage Rigging (batten, weights, labor to hang drop) per batten $15.00

Risers  4'X8" - 16" high  -  Additional hourly labor rate for install & strike $30.00 ea.

Marley Dance Floor $210.00

Install & Strike Marley Dance Floor - 2 technicians for 3hrs each. $480.00

6' Folding Table $10.00 ea.

Folding Chair $2.00 ea.

Large Custiodial Trash Can $5.00 ea.

Pop-up Square Canopy Tent 8'X8' $20.00 ea.

Stanchions $5.00 ea.

Las Positas College

Mertes Center for the Arts - Theatre

Equipment Fee List


